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NTPC Limited

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

(Formerly National Thermal Power Corporation Ltd.)

&1 wrafera/Corporate Centre
Ref: 01:CP:RTI-17225/2021
Date: 14/05/2021
Registration No: NTPCO/R/E/21/00370

From:

The Central Public Information Officer,
NTPC Limited,

Engineering Office Complex,

R&D Building, Room No. 25,
Sector-24, Noida

Uttar Pradesh-201301

To:

Shri Jasbir Singh,

Chief G.M. & CPIO,

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.,
"Saudamini" Plot No.22, Sector-29,
Gurugram

Haryana-122001

Sub: Transfer of Application under Section 6(3) of ‘The Right to
Information Act, 2005’.

Sir,

This is with reference to RTI applications of Shri Ankit Chauhan dated
29/04/2021 & 12/05/2021 received through RTI Portal of Government of India
vide Registration No. NTPCO/R/E/21/00370 & NTPCO/R/T/21/00062 (transferred
from Department of Land Resources) regarding disbursement of compensation
amount of Khasra No.798.

In this regard, it is to inform you that the above application is being transferred
to you under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request to process the
same and send the appropriate reply to the applicant directly, as the issues
mentioned in the aforesaid application pertains to your Organization.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(SHANTIMOY NANDAN)

CPIO, NTPC Ltd.

Signature not required, uploaded online from NTPC Login

Encl: Application in original.

CC: Shri Ankit Chauhan, Post - Daurala, Distt. Meerut, Uttar Pradesh-250221.



RTI Details 30/04/21, 11:16 AM

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: NTPCO/R/E/21/00370 Date of Receipt : 29/04/202]
Type of Receipt : Online Receipt Language of Request : English
Name : Ankit Chauhan _ Gender : Male
e T Village Mataur, Po;;t Daurala, Dist Meerut, Uttar Pradesh, Uttar
Pradesh 250221, Pin:250221
State : Uttar Pradesh Country : India
Phone No.: +91-7454820776 Mobile No. : +91-7454820776

Email : annichauhan2@ gmail .com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status : Graduate
Is Requester Below P9verty No Citizenship Status Indian
Line ? :
Amount Paid: 10) Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Liberty of a Person ? : Request Fertaing 407

Dear Sir, ‘
I, Ankit Chauhan, S/O- Brij Bhushan Chauhan, want to state that,
kindly furnish me detail information regarding such matter as I
mention below:

[ want to seek the information from NTPC POWER GRID Near
Daurala, Uttar Pradesh.

1427 F- Court Tehsildar Sardhana District Meerut Case No.
T20161152042287 A. Section 34/35 Land Act Act 2006 Mr. Ankit
Chauhan S/o Brij Bhushan Village Matour Pargana Daurala Tehsil
Sardhana District Meerut Parwana Amaldramad- In the said case
dated 11.07.2019 The following orders were passed by the court.
The copy number 171 Khasra number 798 and 800 992 mtr. Area is
0.4640 land is registered on 13 name

I.In this regards the owner of the Khasra number 798 is Ankit
Chauhan, but such land has been acquired by NTPC POWER GRID
Near Daurala, Regarding that please provide me the information
that after acquired the land, did NTPC provides any compensation
to the owner of the land. If did so then let me know as per there
record to whom they disburse the compensation amount for the
Khasra no 798.

2. Please let me know about the reason that being the owner till now
[ did not received any amount as a compensation.

3. Please provide the amount of compensation

Please provide me all information regarding the same as |
mentioned above.

Information Sought :

https:/frtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=VIR6...cmIQSEIsbWxRMkhUN3IKTG90odmtaOD06 0ioRr25xIsWgaKI%2FCeXcQJA%3D Page 1 of 2
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Kindly provide me the details along with all the information, under
RTI Act 2005.

As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested
information is held by another public authority, I request the P1O to
transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and
immediately inform me about such transfer.

As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005 | request
the PIO to
Inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

Print Save Close

https:f,frtionline.gcv.in,'RTIMiS,fNODAL/RTFDetaiIs.php?reg=V1RG...chQSEIsbWxRMkhUN3IkTGBodmtaODOGOioRr25xlngdKl%2FCcXcQJA%3D Page 2 of 2



RTI Zetails

Registration No. :

Transferred From :

Remarks :

Type of Receipt :

Name :
Address :
State :

Phone No. :
Email :

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Letter No. :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life or
Liberty of a Person ? :

Information Sought :

Original RTI Text :

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/N ODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=bF..qZjBQUTdFZVU2UCt0dzFkVjhBTHJAMDO060p4dJIwAGMbnOUJVoNjWoW8%3D

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
NTPCO/R/T/21/00062

Date of
Receipt :

13/05/21, 10:41 AM

12/05/2021

Department of Land Resources on 12/05/2021 With Reference Number :

DOLRS/R/E/21/00857

The RTT application is transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act,

2005.

Electronically Transferred from Other Public

Authority

Ankit Chauhan

Mataur, Daurala, Meerut, Pin:250221
Uttar Pradesh

+91-7454820776

annichauhan2@gmail.com

Rural

Details not provided

No

0 (RTI fee is received by Department of
Land Resources (original recipient) )

No(Normal)

Language
of Request :

Gender :

Country :

Mobile No. :

Education
Status :

Letter Date

Citizenship
Status

Mode of
Payment

Request
Pertains to :

English

Male

India

Details not
provided

Above
Graduate

Details not

: provided

Indian

Payment
Gateway

My Land Aquire by ntpc powergrid near daurala and the details of Land
are on website bhulekh in meerut tehsil sardhana village mataur with the
name of brij bhushan and the khasra no. Are 798 and 800

My Land Aquire by ntpc powergrid near daurala and the details of Land
are on website bhulekh in meerut tehsil sardhana village mataur with the
name of brij bhushan and the khasra no. Are 798 and 800
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